TABULATION OF BIDS Sedgwick County, Kansas Project No.: Stonewater Addition; Paving Improvements Phase 1

Type of Work: Asphalt Surfacing and Grading

Place of Letting: Purchasing Office, 100 N. Broadway, Suite 610

Date: January 9, 2024

CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Engineer's Estimate APAC Kansas, Inc.
ADDRESS: 1144 S Seneca 3511 S. West St.
Wichita, KS 67213 Wichita, KS 67217 Wichita, KS 67204 Wichita, KS 67219

			Wichita, NO 07213		Wichita, NS 07217		Wicilita, KS 67204		Wicilia, NS 01219	İ
ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LSUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,575.00	\$7,575.00	\$7,575.00	\$7,575.00	\$7,575.00	\$7,575.00
MOBILIZATION	1	LSUM	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$22,300.00	\$22,300.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
COMMON EXCAVATION	9462	C.Y.	\$3.00	\$28,386.00	\$2.50	\$23,655.00	\$8.50	\$80,427.00	\$3.00	\$28,386.00
COMPACTION OF EARTHWORK (TYPE B) (MR-90)	4466	C.Y.	\$0.50	\$2,233.00	\$1.00	\$4,466.00	\$1.50	\$6,699.00	\$0.60	\$2,679.60
WATER (GRADING) (SET PRICE)	1	MGAL	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
AGGREGATE BASE (SPECIAL) (6")	18326	S.Y.	\$13.00	\$238,238.00	\$11.75	\$215,330.50	\$11.00	\$201,586.00	\$9.00	\$164,934.00
AGGREGATE SHOULDER (AB-3) (4")	4401	S.Y.	\$11.00	\$48,411.00	\$10.25	\$45,110.25	\$12.00	\$52,812.00	\$10.00	\$44,010.00
WATER (AGGREGATE BASE) (SET PRICE)	1	MGAL	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
PLANT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE - COMMERCIAL GRADE (BASE)	3342	TON	\$96.00	\$320,832.00	\$85.00	\$284,070.00	\$85.00	\$284,070.00	\$77.50	\$259,005.00
PLANT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE - COMMERCIAL GRADE (SURFACE)	1595	TON	\$96.00	\$153,120.00	\$87.00	\$138,765.00	\$97.00	\$154,715.00	\$81.00	\$129,195.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LSUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
SIGN (FLAT SHEET) (HIGH PERFORMANCE)	247.01	S.F.	\$30.00	\$7,410.30	\$24.00	\$5,928.24	\$24.00	\$5,928.24	\$10.00	\$2,470.10
SIGN POST (1 3/4" PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE)	146	L.F.	\$10.00	\$1,460.00	\$28.00	\$4,088.00	\$28.00	\$4,088.00	\$10.00	\$1,460.00
SIGN POST (2 1/4" PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE)	24	L.F.	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$28.00	\$672.00	\$28.00	\$672.00	\$10.00	\$240.00
SIGN POST FOOTING (2" PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE)	48	EACH	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00
SIGN POST (2 LB/FT "U" STEEL)	463	L.F.	\$18.00	\$8,334.00	\$16.00	\$7,408.00	\$16.00	\$7,408.00	\$7.50	\$3,472.50
GRAND TOTAL				\$900,344.30		\$798,747.99		\$840,160.24		\$696,807.20